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TRADE COMMISSIONERS IN CANADA
Arts and Cultural Industries; Information and
Communications Technologies
E-mail: june.shinagawa@international.gc.ca

Ms. Wendy Truster
Trade Commissioner
Building Products and Architectural Services,
First Nations, Women
E-mail: wendy.trusler@international.gc.ca

Vancouver Ms. Kellie Templeton
Trade Commissioner
Bio-Industries; Forest Industries; Health Industries 
E-mail: kellie.templeton@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Devinder (Dee) Pannu
Trade Commissioner 
Investment
E-mail: dee.pannu@international.gc.ca

Mr. Jordan Speakman
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: Jordan.Speakman@international.gc.ca

Street Address:
300 West Georgia Street, Suite 2000 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B 6E1

Tel: (604) 666-0434
Fax: (604) 666-0954
E-Mail: vncvr@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL:

http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/regions/vancouv
er-contact-en.html

EdmontonOffice Hours: Mon-Fri : 8:00am 4:30pm 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Mr. Wayne Robson
Director and Senior Trade Commissioner for Pacific 
Region
E-mail: wayne.robson@international.gc.ca

Mr. Christian Hansen
Trade Commissioner 
Transportation Advanced Materials 
E-mail: christian.hansen@international.gc.ca

Ms. Yvonne deBoer
Trade Commissioner
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services 
and Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; International Financial Institutions; 
Corporate Social Responsibility 
E-mail: yvonne.deboer@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Patricia Elliott
Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries / Trade Routes 
E-mail: patricia.elliott@international.gc.ca

Ms. Sudha Kshatriya
Trade Commissioner
Science and Technology; Health Industries 
E-mail: sudha.kshatriy@international.gc.ca

Ms. Julie Lewis
Trade Commissioner
Information and Communications Technologies; 
Investment Promotion; Advanced Materials 
E-mail: julie.lewis@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Harvey Rebalkin
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Geomatics; Community 
Investment Support Program (CISP)
E-mail: harvey. rebalkin@intemational .gc.ca

Ms. Danielle Sabourin
Trade Commissioner
Information and Communications Technologies 
Energy; Environment
E-mail: danielle.sabourin@international.gc.ca

Ms. June Shinagawa
Trade Commissioner
Software, E-Business; Film and Television

Street Address:
Suite 725 Canada Place,
9700 Jasper Avenue, Suite 725 Canada Place 
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 4C3 Calgary
Tel: (780) 495-2944
Fax: (780) 495-4507
E-Mail: edmtn@intemational.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL:

Street Address:
639,5th Avenue, S.W., Suite 400 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Tel: (403) 292-4575
Fax: (403) 2924578
E-Mail: clgry@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL:

http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/regions/edmonc
alg-contact-en.html

Office Hours: Monday - Friday : 8:30am -4:30pm
http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/regions/edmonc
alg-contact-en.htmlTime Difference (E.S.T.): -2

Mr. Reid Henry
Director and Senior Trade Commissioner for Prairie
and Northern Region
E-mail: Reid.Henry@international.gc.ca

Ms. Tara Scheurwater
Senior Trade Commissioner for NWT and Nunavut 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced 
Materials; Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food and 
Beverages; Arts and Cultural Industries; Automotive; 
Bio-Industries; Building Products; Chemicals; 
Consumer Products; Economic and Trade Policy; 
Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Health 
Industries; Information and Communications 
Technologies; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances; Liaison with International Financial 
Institutions; Market Access; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Ocean 
Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; 
Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and 
Technology; Service Industries and Capital Projects; 
Space; Tourism
E-mail: Tara.Scheurwater@international.gc.ca

Mr. David Freeman
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced 
Materials; Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Chemicals; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics
E-mail: david.freeman@intemational.gc.ca

Office Hours: Monday - Friday: 8:30am -4:30pm

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -2

Ms. Jessie Hislop
Senior Trade Commissioner
E-mail: Jessie.Hislop@international.gc.ca

Ms. Christa Andraos
Trade Commissioner
Building Products
E-mail: clgry@international.gc.ca

Ms. Victoria Kaye
Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; 
Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: Victoria.Kaye@international.gc.ca

Mr. Michael Willmott
Trade Commissfoner
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services
E-mail: michael.willmott@international.gc.ca

Mr. Barry Schlinker
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International 
Financial Institutions
E-mail: Barry.Schlinker@intemational.gc.ca

Saskatoon
Street Address:
2nd Avenue South, 7th Floor, Suite 123 
Saskatoon, Sakatchewan, Canada, S7K 7E6

4 THE CANADIAN TRADE COMMISSIONER SERVICE


